
HOME (../INDEX.HTML)

HOMELESS RESOURCE

IN THIS SECTION

Please contact the GWC Homeless Liaison:

Yasmin Bravo

Student Retention Specialist

The Stand, Forum 2 Room 103/104

(714) 892-7711 Ext. 51277

Andrea Garcia-Rittgers

Homeless Liaison (Financial Aid Component)

Student Service Center (SSC- 1st Floor Financial Aid Office)

(714) 705-4289

GWC students who are facing challenges with their with housing, please complete the GWC Intake form. After completing this form, our team will:
Fast response: Complete the quick and easy Intake Request form. We'll get back to you within 2 business days.

Personalized assistance: Our intake specialist will meet with you to understand your situation and recommend resources to help. 

Campus and community support: We'll connect you with resources on campus and in the community to get the help you need.

Basic Needs Center access: Get access to essential items and support services at the Basic Needs Center.

Groceries from The Stand: Receive groceries from The Stand (../student-equity/the-stand/index.html) food pantry to help you stay nourished.

Emergency Grant: You may be eligible for an emergency grant, if you are facing an unexpected emergency such as an eviction.We're currently offering

referrals and essential items. Stay tuned for updates on Basic Needs Grants and Emergency Funds on September 9th.

INTAKE REQUEST FORM  (https://federation.ngwebsolutions.com/sp/startSSO.ping?PartnerIdpId=https://sts.windows.net/ee57f555-1d70-

4a8b-8eda-

c0f4071a4458/&SpSessionAuthnAdapterId=gwcDF&TargetResource=https%3a%2f%2fdynamicforms.ngwebsolutions.com%2fSubmit%2fStart%2f78d1d42c

77e5-48b1-a2d1-6bcf40d5ccc6)

RESOURCES/SERVICES OFFERED ON CAMPUS:

Access to showers on campus

ARE YOU AT RISK OF BEING HOMELESS?
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Free backpacks and toiletries

Expedited financial aid processing

Instant Fee Waivers (FAFSA must be filed)

Food Pantry Access

Health services

Official homeless liaison determination

Referral services (on- and off-campus resources)

If you are facing an unexpected emergency such as an eviction, please fill out the Intake Request form. 

RESOURCES OFF CAMPUS:

Referral service for transitional housing

Referral service for shelters

Referral service for Food Pantries

HELPFUL LINKS

Basic Needs Center- Resource Directory  (../Links/pdf/basic-needs/GWC Resources 23-24.pdf)

Homeless Resources of Orange Count (https://www.ocgov.com/residents/health/homeless-services)y

Interval House Crisis Shelter (https://www.intervalhouse.org/) Hotlines: 562-594-4555 & 714-891-8121

GWC Student Health Center (../student-health-center/index.html)

Mental Health:Timely Care 24/7 Virtual Health and Well Being Services  (../student-health-center/timelycare/index.html)

Refuge Link (https://refugelink.com/) – A resource that uses your location to help you find services closest to you

Single Mother Grants (https://singlemothersgrants.org/)

211 Orange County (https://211oc.org/) or dial 211 on your phone

Request Info (../info-form.html)

Contact (../contact/index.html)

Accreditation (https://www.goldenwestcollege.edu/about/accreditation/index.html)

Board of Trustees (https://www.cccd.edu/boardoftrustees/)

Campus Map (../campus-map/index.html)

Construction Updates (../construction-updates/index.html)

Employment (https://www.cccd.edu/employment/)

MyGWC (https://mycoast.cccd.edu/cp/home/displaylogin)

Privacy Policy (../privacy-policy/index.html)

Public Safety (../public-safety/index.html)

Report a Concern (https://www.goldenwestcollege.edu/complaint-

process/index.html)

Salary Surfer (https://salarysurfer.cccco.edu/SalarySurfer.aspx)

Title IX (../titleix/index.html)

Voter Registration (https://www.sos.ca.gov/elections/voter-registration)

Anonymous Report – Internal Audit

(https://www.cccd.edu/departments/chancellor/internalaudit-issues.html)
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